
 
Ingatestone & District Dart League 

 
Bye / Mini Leagues 
 
11 Competitions… 10 Winners… 
 
Bye / Mini leagues are played when there is an in-balance in divisions… this allows all teams 
to play the same number of matches during the season… 
 

Year Winners Runners-up 
2003 

 
2006 

 
2006/07 

 
2007 

 
2007/08 

 
2008/09 

 
 

2009/10 
 

2012 
 
 

2013 

Railway Hotel (West Horndon) 
 
New Barn (Chelmsford) 
 
Royal Oak ‘A’ (Ongar) 
 
Railway Hotel (West Horndon) 
 
Bentley Arrows (Pilgrims Hatch) 
 
Chelmsford City Hammers 
Bentley Bashers (Pilgrims Hatch) 
 
Chelmsford Social Club 
 
Chelmsford Social Club ‘A’ 
 
 
Galleywood Social Club ‘A’ 
Stocks 69ers (Ingatestone) 
 

Chelmsford Social Club 
 
Railway Hotel (West Horndon) 
 
Tulip (Springfield) 
 
Forresters ‘A’ (High Ongar) 
 
Cuckoo (Radley Green) 
 
Forresters ‘A’ (High Ongar) 
Chelmer Inn (Chelmsford) 
 
Royal Oak ‘A’ (Ongar) 
 
Fox & Hounds (Chelmsford) 
& Writtle Sports & Social Club 
 
Chelmsford Social Club B 
Bentley Allstars (Pilgrims Hatch) 
 

 


