Bye / Mini Leagues

11 Competitions... 10 Winners...

Bye / Mini leagues are played when there is an in-balance in divisions... this allows all teams to play the same number of matches during the season...

<mark>Year</mark> 2003	Winners Railway Hotel (West Horndon)	Runners-up Chelmsford Social Club
2006	New Barn (Chelmsford)	Railway Hotel (West Horndon)
2006/07	Royal Oak 'A' (Ongar)	Tulip (Springfield)
2007	Railway Hotel (West Horndon)	Forresters 'A' (High Ongar)
2007/08	Bentley Arrows (Pilgrims Hatch)	Cuckoo (Radley Green)
2008/09	Chelmsford City Hammers Bentley Bashers (Pilgrims Hatch)	Forresters 'A' (High Ongar) Chelmer Inn (Chelmsford)
2009/10	Chelmsford Social Club	Royal Oak 'A' (Ongar)
2012	Chelmsford Social Club 'A'	Fox & Hounds (Chelmsford) & Writtle Sports & Social Club
2013	Galleywood Social Club 'A' Stocks 69ers (Ingatestone)	Chelmsford Social Club B Bentley Allstars (Pilgrims Hatch)